De Anza College Office of Institutional Research and Planning

To: Alicia Cortez, Instructor

From: Mallory Newell, De Anza Researcher

Kristina Wong, Student Assistant

Date: 12/7/2016

Subject: Summer Bridge - FYE

In summer 2016, participants of De Anza College’s Summer Bridge program were provided the

opportunity to participate in the Summer Bridge Survey from Student Success and Retention

Services (SSRS). Participants were asked which other SSRS programs they had interest in. This

resulted in 19 responses to SSRS’s First Year Experience Program survey.

Important highlightsinclude:

While 74% of participants agreed their high school had the resources
necessary to prepare them for a college education, only 42% of

participants agreed that they were satisfied with the college guidance

and counseling they received in high school (Question 3a, 3c).

26% of participants listed “a family member encouraged them” as their
primary reason to attend De Anza (Question 7).

68% of participants strongly agree their mother is supportive of their decision
to attend De Anza College, and 52% strongly agree their father is supportive
of their decision. 5% of participants strongly disagree that their father is
supportive if their decision (Question 9, 10).

79% of participants are often distracted by their family members when
studying at home (Question 12).

47% of participants live more than 10 miles away from De Anza College
(Question 15).

47% of participants plan to take public transportation to De Anza for
Summer Bridge (Question 16).

63% of participants plan to take public transportation to De Anza for

the fall term (Question17).



FYE Summer Bridge Report

1. By participating in Summer Bridge, what do you hope to learn or gain? Mark all that apply Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Academic Enrichment 1.00 18 62.07
Social Enrichment 2.00 3 10.34 100
Other 3.00 2 6.90
80 h
60 -
40 H
20 H
0 ‘
Academic Enrichment Cther
Social Enrichment
Total Valid ‘ 19 65.52
Missing 10 34.48
Total 29 100.00
2. Summer Bridge is one of many programs housed under Student Success and Retention Mean: -
Services(SSRS). What other SSRS programs would you like more information about? Mark all that apply
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
First Year Experience 1.00 19 100.00
Puente 2.00 8 4211 100
Umoja 3.00 2 10.53
80 h
60 -
40 H
20 H
O [ [ I
First Year Experience Umoja
Puente
Total Valid 19 100.00
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My high school had the resources necessary to prepare me for my college education. Mean: 2.37

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 1.00 0 0.00
Agree 2.00 14 73.68| 100
N§|ther Agree nor 3.00 3 15.79
Disagree 80|
Disagree 4.00 2 10.53
Strongly Disagree 5.00 0 0.00| *n

40| |

20| |

0
Total Valid 19 100.00
| feel | received an adequate academic preparation in high school to succeed in college. Mean: 2.63
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 1.00 0 0.00
Agree 2.00 11 57.89| 100
Nglther Agree nor 3.00 5 26.32
Disagree 80|
Disagree 4.00 2 10.53
Strongly Disagree 5.00 1 526| °H

40 |

20 |

0|
Total Valid 19 100.00
| am satisfied with the college guidance and counseling | received in high school Mean: 2.68
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 1.00 1 5.26
Agree 2.00 8 4211 100
N§|ther Agree nor 3.00 7 36.84
Disagree 80|
Disagree 4.00 2 10.53
Strongly Disagree 5.00 1 526

40| |

20| |

0
Total Valid 19 100.00
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How confident are you that you are academically prepared to be successful in college-level English? Mean: 2.32

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Very Confident 1.00 2 10.53
Somewhat Confident 2.00 12 63.16 | 100
Ne|ther. Confident nor 3.00 2 1053
Unconfident 80|
Somewhat Unconfident 4.00 3 15.79
Very Unconfident 5.00 0 0.00| *n
40| |
20| |
0
Total Valid | 19 100.00
How confident are you that you are academically prepared to be successful in college-level Math Mean: 2.89
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Very Confident 1.00 1 5.26
Somewhat Confident 2.00 9 4737 100
Neither Confident nor
Unconfident S 2 103 8|
Somewhat Unconfident 4.00 5 26.32
Very Unconfident 5.00 2 10.53| °H
40/ |
20 |
0|
Total Valid | 19 100.00
5. Did you regularly work at a job, whether paid or unpaid, during high school? Mean: 1.42
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 1.00 11 57.89
No 2.00 8 4211
100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 19 100.00
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7. What is the primary reason you chose to attend De Anza College?

Mean: 4.37

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
De Anza is close to my 1.00 > 10,53

home/residence 100

De Anza has a strong

reputation in a major | 2.00 3 15.79 80|

want to study

De Anza offers Student 60|

Success and Retention 3.00 0 0.00

Services SSRS Program a0/ |

A family member

encouraged me to attend 4.00 5 26.32 20|

De Anza

My high school guidance 0

counselor encouraged me 5.00 3 15.79

to attend De Anza

| was not admitted to my

first-choice school and De

Anza was my back-up Sl 2 103

choice

Other 7.00 4 21.05

Total Valid 19 100.00

8. My friends are supportive of my decision to attend De Anza College. Mean: 1.47
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 1.00 12 63.16

Somewhat Agree 2.00 6 31.58 | 100

Neither Agree nor

Disagree 3.00 0 0.00 |

Somewhat Disagree 4.00 1 5.26

Strongly Disagree 5.00 0 0.00

Total Valid 19 100.00
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9. My mother is supportive of my decision to attend De Anza College.

Mean: 1.53

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 1.00 13 68.42
Somewhat Agree 2.00 3 15.79 | 100
ggther Agree nor 3.00 2 10.53
isagree
Somewhat Disagree 4.00 1 5.26
Strongly Disagree 5.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 19 100.00
10. My father is supportive of my decision to attend De Anza College. Mean: 1.76
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 1.00 10 52.63
Somewhat Agree 2.00 3 1579 100
Neither Agree nor
Disagree 3.00 3 15.79 0|
Somewhat Disagree 4.00 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5.00 1 526 °
40/ |
20 |
0|
Total Valid ‘ 17 89.47
Missing 2 10.53
Total 19 100.00
11. Do you have any siblings who have graduated from a four-year institution with a bachelor's degree? Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 1.00 0 0.00
No 2.00 19 100.00
100
80 h
60 H
40 H
20 H
0
Yes No
Total Valid 19 100.00
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12. When studying at home, how often are you distracted by your family members?

Mean: 2.53

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
A great deal 1.00 3 15.79
Somewhat 3.00 5 26.32
Very little 4.00 4 2105 807
Not at all 5.00 0 0.00 60 H

40 H

20 H

0
Agreatdeal Somewhat Not at all
Quite a bit \ery little

Total Valid 19 100.00
14. What is your current health insurance status? Mean: 1.47
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
| have health insurance
coverage through my 1.00 15 78.95 2o
parent or legal guardian
| have my own health
. 2.00 1 5.26
insurance coverage
! do not have health 3.00 1 596
insurance
I am nc_)t sure if | have 4.00 2 10.53
health insurance or not
Total Valid 19 100.00
15. How far is your home/residence from De Anza College? Mean: 3.53
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Less than one mile away 1.00 0 0.00
1 to 5 miles away 2.00 3 15.79 | 1p
6 to 10 miles away 3.00 7 36.84
11 to 20 miles away 4.00 5 26.32 i
More than 21 miles away 5.00 4 21.05 & 1

40 H

Z‘) [}

0

Lesstranoemileansy  6to 10milesawey  Morethan21 miles anay

1to5miles anay 11to 20 nriles anay

Total Valid 19 100.00
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16. What are your plans for transportation to De Anza for Summer Bridge? Mark all that apply. Mean: -

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

| plan to walk 1.00 0 0.00

| plan to tal'<e public 200 9 4737

transportation

I_plan to carpool or 3.00 3 15.79 80| |

rideshare

| plan to drive myself 4.00 7 36.84 60|

| plan to have someone 5.00 7 36.84 u

drop me off H

20| |

**Percentages do not add to 100% due to questions overlapping o
resulting in duplicate responses.

Total Valid | 19 100.00
17. What are you plans for transportation to De Anza for the fall term? Mark all that apply. Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
| plan to walk 1.00 0 0.00
| plan to tall(e public 200 12 6316 ™
transportation
I'plan to carpool or 3.00 3 15.79 80| |
rideshare
| plan to drive myself 4.00 12 63.16 8ol
| plan to have someone 5.00 8 49 11 i
drop me off i
20 |
**Percentages do not add to 100% due to questions overlapping ,
resulting in duplicate responses.

Total Valid 19 100.00

12/7/2016 FYE Summer Bridge Report

Page 7



FYE Summer Bridge Responses

Question: 1. By participating in Summer Bridge, what do you hope to learn or gain? Mark all that apply

Respondent Response
9 Understanding culture as an African American, female, college student
14 Guidance

Question: 6. If you answered "yes" to question 5, how many hours per week did you work? Please provide an
average number of weekly hours worked while school was in session. Do not include hours worked during
holiday/summer breaks

Respondent Response
1 5

5 | worked around 16 hrs
6 25-30

8 15-20 hrs
9 20-30

10 35

11 26

12 10

15 10

16 24

19 30

Question: 7. What is the primary reason you chose to attend De Anza College?

Respondent Response

5 | felt unprepared for a CSU, and De Anza was the best Community College
from the rest.

14 Transfer rate

15 My financial aid was not enough for me to attend SF State.

16 Did not have enough money in financial aid to attend a CSU and De Anza was

my backup plan.

Question: 13. What language is frequently spoken at home?

Respondent Response

Spanish

English

Spanish

English

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

O[NP [W[IN| =

English

©

English

—_
o

Slang

—_
—_

spanish

—_
N

Spanish

—_
w

Spanish

—
S

English
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Question: 13. What language is frequently spoken at home?

Respondent Response
15 Spanish
16 English

17 English

18 english

19 English
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